STONE & WEBSTEP ENGINEERING CORPORATION



245 SUMMER STREET, BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS

ADDRESS ALL CORRESPO DE ICE TO P.O. BOX 2325, BOSTON, MASS. 02107

NEW YORK BOSTON CHICAGO HOUSTON LOS ANGELES DENYER CHERRY HILL, N J PORTLAND, OREGON

DESIGN CONSTRUCTION REPORTS EXAMINATIONS CONSULTING ENGINEERING

October 15, 1980

Mr. Victor Stello, Jr.
Director, Office of Inspection
Enforcement
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555

Dear Mr. Stello:

Effective October 1, 1980, Mr. Richard B. Kelly has been appointed to the position of Vice President and Manager, Quality Assurance.

Mr. N. B. Cleveland, who previously held the position of Vice President, Quality Assurance, retains his position as Corporate Vice President, and has been appointed Deputy Director of Construction.

Correspondence previously addressed to Mr. Cleveland should now be forwarded to the attention of the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

R. B. Kelly

Vice President and Manager

Quality Assurance

cc: Mr. Walter P. Hass Quality Assurance Branch Division of Project Management

> Mr. Karl V. Seyfrit, Director U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV

MOSO PRODUCED LES ON STELLO LE